1	State of Arkansas
2	85th General Assembly
3	Regular Session, 2005 HR 1009
4	
5	By: Representative Jeffrey
6	
7	
8	HOUSE RESOLUTION
9	COMMENDING THE CAMDEN FAIRVIEW HIGH SCHOOL BAND
10	FOR REPRESENTING THE STATE OF ARKANSAS IN THE
11	2005 PRESIDENTIAL INAUGURAL PARADE.
12	
13	Subtitle
14	COMMENDING THE CAMDEN FAIRVIEW HIGH
15	SCHOOL BAND FOR REPRESENTING THE STATE
16	OF ARKANSAS IN THE 2005 PRESIDENTIAL
17	INAUGURAL PARADE.
18	
19	
20	WHEREAS, the Camden Fairview High School Band was selected by the
21	Presidential Inaugural Committee to represent the State of Arkansas in the
22	55 th United States of America Presidential Inaugural Parade; and
23	
24	WHEREAS, the Camden Fairview High School Band was one of only a select
25	group of this nation's high school and college bands invited to march in the
26	inaugural parade; and
27	
28	WHEREAS, the Camden Fairview High School Band's excellent performance
29	in the inaugural parade on January 20, 2005, brought respect and admiration
30	to all Arkansans on an historic day; and
31	
32	WHEREAS, the Camden Fairview High School Band's success and recognition
33	is in large measure attributable to the hard work and dedication of its
34	Director of Bands, Jeff Kee, and his assistant directors, Mary Harrison, Fred
35	Porchia, and Callie Langley,
36	

1	NOW THEREFORE,
2	BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE EIGHTY-FIFTH GENERAL
3	ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS:
4	
5	THAT the Arkansas House of Representatives commends the Camden Fairview
6	High School Band for being selected to participate in the 55 th United States
7	of America Presidential Inaugural Parade and extends its appreciation to the
8	Camden Fairview High School Band for its excellent performance in the 2005
9	Presidential Inaugural Parade.
10	
11	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED THAT upon adoption of this resolution, the Chief
12	Clerk of the House of Representatives shall transmit copies to Jerry Guess,
13	the superintendent of schools; Sissy Burton, the principal of the Camden
14	Fairview High School; Jeff Kee, the Camden Fairview High School Band
15	Director; and Mary Harrison, Fred Portia, and Callie Langley, the assistant
16	band directors of the Camden Fairview High School Band.
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	
27	
28	
29	
30	
31	
32	
33	
34	
35	
36	